Reconstruction Stage 2. 

VOTING REQUIREMENT 

Simple majority 

OFFICER’S RECOMMENDATION 

That Tender T05 10/11Reconstruction of Kalumburu Road and Cement 
Stabilising of Three Floodways on Kalumburu Road be awarded to Ord River 
Contracting for the tendered sum of $377,665.00 (three hundred and seventy 
seven thousand six hundred and sixty five dollars) inclusive of GST as the most 
advantageous to Council. 

COUNCIL DECISION 
Minute No: 9300 

Moved:  Cr K Wright 
Seconded: Cr J Parker 

That Tender T05 10/11Reconstruction of Kalumburu Road and Cement 
Stabilising of Three Floodways on Kalumburu Road be awarded to Ord 
River Contracting for the tendered sum of $377,665.00 (three hundred 
and seventy seven thousand six hundred and sixty five dollars) 
inclusive of GST as the most advantageous to Council. 

Carried Unanimously: (5/0) 

5. MEETING CLOSURE 

With all matters of business complete the Shire President declared the 
meeting closed at 6:02pm.